Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les) Univa Corporation (AKA United Devices)	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Niration Network Group, L.L.C. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/20/08 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: _2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 City: _Wilmington State: _DE Country: United States of America Zip: 19808 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/539,023 09/539,448 09/539,428 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8	
Name: Michael K. Colby	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00	
Internal Address: 422 W. Riverside Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: Suite 424	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 10/09	
Phone Number: <u>509-755-7262</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 509-755-7252 Email Address: michael@sbmc-law.com	Authorized User Name Lance R. Sadler	
9. Signature: Mark V (Mr.	16 April 08	
Signature	Date	
Michael K. Colby/45816 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0104

Recordation Form Cover Sheet:

Application Numbers:

09/539,107

09/603,740

09/602,844

09/872,251

09/834,785

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0105

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Univa Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1001 Warrenville Rd., Suite 550, Lisle, IL 60532 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Niration Network Group, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent or Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title and First Named Inventor
09/539023	US	03/30/00	Sweepstakes incentive model and associated system
			Edward Hubbard
09/539448 US	US	03/30/00	Capability-based distributed parallel processing system and associated method
		Edward Hubbard	
09/539428	US	03/30/00	Method of managing workloads and associated distributed processing system
			Edward Hubbard
09/539107 US	03/30/00	Distributed back-up system and associated method	
			Edward Hubbard
09/603740 US	US	06/23/00	Method of managing workloads and associated distributed processing system
			Edward Hubbard
09/602844 US 06	06/23/00	Data conversion services and associated distributed processing system	
		Edward Hubbard	
09/872,251 T	US	05/31/01	Massively distributed database system and associated method
			Edward Hubbard
09/834,785	US	04/13/01	Software-based network attached storage services hosted on massively distributed parallel computing networks
			Edward Hubbard
09/794,969	US	02/27/2001	System and method for monetizing network connected

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0106

	user bases utilizing distributed processing systems
	Edward Hubbard

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 20 day of MWW 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Univa Corporation

Bv:

Name

Title:

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

VP Finance

PATENT

REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0107